TABLE 5-4
DEATHS DUE TO LEGAL INTERVENTION BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 2001-2011

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Apache

Cochise

Coconino

Gila

Maricopa

10

12

Mohave

Navajo

Pima

Pinal

Yavapai

Unknown

Total

10t

10t

10t

20t

10t

10t

20t

10t

10t

10t

20t

Notes: * cell suppressed due to count less than 6; T sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to addend less than 6.




