TABLE 5-4
DEATHS DUE TO LEGAL INTERVENTION BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 2001-2011

	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
Apache	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Cochise	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Coconino	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Gila	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Maricopa	9	10	9	12	*	6	9	8	*	7	6
Mohave	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Navajo	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Pima	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Pinal	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Yavapai	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Unknown	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Total	10†	10†	10+	20†	10+	10†	20†	10†	10†	10†	20†

Notes: \* cell suppressed due to count less than 6; † sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to addend less than 6.